
I MINA'TRENTAI SINGKO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN
 RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No. Sponsor Title Date Intro Date of Presentation Date Adopted Date Referred Referred to
PUBLIC

HEARING
DATE

DATE
COMMITTEE

REPORT FILED NOTES

140-35 (LS)
Joe S. San Agustin Relative to recognizing Mr. Gabriel Taitano Cruz, for his dedicated service to the Guam

Department of Education; and congratulating him on the occasion of his retirement after
twenty-three (23) years.

5/17/19
3:32 p.m.

5/28/19
12:30 p.m.

5/17/19

Intro/Ref/History LOG
5/28/2019 9:23 AM










