I MINA TRENTAI SINGKO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Adopted	Date Referred	Referred to	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE COMMITTEE REPORT FILED	NOTES
	Joe S. San Agustin	Relative to recognizing Mr. Gabriel Taitano Cruz, for his dedicated service to the Guam	5/17/19	5/28/19	5/17/19					
140-35 (LS)		Department of Education; and congratulating him on the occasion of his retirement after	3:32 p.m.	12:30 p.m.						
, ,		twenty-three (23) years.		_						

Resolution No. 140-35 (LS)

Introduced by:

Joe S. San Agustin

William M. Castro Régine Biscoe Lee Kelly Marsh (Taitano), PhD Tina Rose Muña Barnes James C. Moylan Louise B. Muña Sabina Flores Perez Telena Cruz Nelson Clynton E. Ridgell Amanda L. Shelton Telo T. Taitague Jose "Pedo" Terlaje Therese M. Terlaje Mary Camacho Torres



Relative to recognizing Mr. Gabriel Taitano Cruz, for his dedicated service to the Guam Department of Education; and congratulating him on the occasion of his retirement after twenty-three (23) years.

BE IT RESOLVED OF I MINA TRENTAI SINGKO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

WHEREAS, Mr. Cruz has created a life of professional enrichment and experience. He also retired from the Federal Navy Civil Service (GS2-GS13) as a Computer Administrator, Computer Analyst, and Programmer; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Cruz is originally from Rota. He is married to Celerina Untalan, and they have two (2) children: Doris Ada married to Phillip Ada; and Gabriel Cruz married to Alethea Cruz; and is also blessed with five (5) grandchildren: Shannon, Phillip Jr., Caleb, Angelina, and Declan; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Cruz has taught the Chamoru language and culture to Guam's students for many years. He has a Bachelor of Arts degree in Elementary Education and Chamoru Language, and has taught in various public schools throughout the island, such as: Daniel L. Perez Elementary School, Mount Santa Rosa, FBLG Elementary School, and Maria A. Ulloa Elementary School; and has also been an educator at Wettengel Elementary School for many years, where he will be retiring from; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Cruz's passion for teaching is admirable, and his dedicated work ethic has assisted the youth of Guam to learn the native language, traditions and history; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that I Mina'trentai Singko Na Liheslaturan Guāhan does hereby, on behalf of the people of Guam, recognizing Mr. Gabriel Taitano Cruz, for his dedicated service to the Guam Department of Education; and congratulating him on the occasion of his retirement after twenty-three (23) years; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Speaker certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Mr. Gabriel Taitano Cruz; and to the Honorable Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero, I Maga 'hágan Guáhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY *I MINA TRENTAI SINGKO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN* ON THE 17TH DAY OF MAY 2019.

TINA ROSE MUÑA BARNES Speaker AMANDA L. SHELTON Legislative Secretary

TO 5/28/19

Clerks

From:

Rose Mesa <rose.senatorsa@gmail.com>

Sent:

Friday, May 24, 2019 11:25 AM phnotice@quamlegislature.org

To: Cc:

Management Information System; Tom Unsigg; Joe San Agustin

Subject:

Presentation of Resolution No. 140-35 (LS) "Mr. Gabriel Taitano Cruza - GDOE Retiree

(23 yrs)"

24 May 2019

MEMORANDUM

To: ALL HONORABLE SENATORS

From: Senator Joe S. San Agustin

Subject: Presentation of Resolution No. 140-35 (LS) "Mr. Gabriel Taitano Cruza – GDOE Retiree (23 yrs)"

Buenas yan Håfa Adai!

Your presence is kindly requested at the Presentation of Resolution No.140-35 (LS) to congratulating **Mr.Gabriel Taitano Cruzla on his twenty-three (23) years** on the momentous occasion of his retirement; and to further recognize him for his dedication to help shape the lives of Guam.

Presentation will take place on Tuesday, May 28, 2019 at 12:30 at the Pacific Star Resort and Spa Hotel – Café, Tumon, Guam. We look forward to your participation and attendance.

Si Yu'us Ma'åse'!

Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse'

Very Respectfully,

RoseMarie T. Mesa
Office Manager
I Mina'trentai Singko na Liheslaturan Guåhan
(Thirty-Fifth Guam Legislature)
Senator Joe S. San Agustin
Committee on General Government Operations,
Appropriations, and Housing

Office: 671-989-5445

Email: rose.senatorsa@gmail.com

I MINA'TRENTAI SINGKO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2019 (FIRST) Regular Session

Resolution No. 140-35 (LS)

Introduced by:

Joe S. San Agustin
William M. Castro
Régine Biscoe Lee
Kelly Marsh (Taitano), PhD
James C. Moylan
Louise B. Muña
Tina Rose Muña Barnes
Telena Cruz Nelson
Sabina Flores Perez
Clynton E. Ridgell
Amanda L. Shelton
Telo T. Taitague
Jose "Pedo" Terlaje
Therese M. Terlaje
Mary Camacho Torres

Relative to recognizing Mr. Gabriel Taitano Cruz, for his dedicated service to the Guam Department of Education; and congratulating him on the occasion of his retirement after twenty-three (23) years.

1 BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA'TRENTAI SINGKO NA LIHESLATURAN

- 2 **GUÅHAN**:
- 3 WHEREAS, Mr. Cruz has created a life of professional enrichment and
- 4 experience. He also retired from the Federal Navy Civil Service (GS2-GS13) as a
- 5 Computer Administrator, Computer Analyst, and Programmer; and

1	WHEREAS, Mr. Cruz is originally from Rota. He is married to Celerina
2	Untalan, and they have two (2) children: Doris Ada married to Phillip Ada; and Gabriel
3	Cruz married to Alethea Cruz; and is also blessed with five (5) grandchildren: Shannon,
4	Phillip Jr., Caleb, Angelina, and Declan; and
5	WHEREAS, Mr. Cruz has taught the Chamoru language and culture to Guam's
6	students for many years. He has a Bachelor of Arts degree in Elementary Education and
7	Chamoru Language, and has taught in various public schools throughout the island,
8	such as: Daniel L. Perez Elementary School, Mount Santa Rosa, FBLG Elementary
9	School, and Maria A. Ulloa Elementary School; and has also been an educator at
10	Wettengel Elementary School for many years, where he will be retiring from; and
11	WHEREAS, Mr. Cruz's passion for teaching is admirable, and his dedicated
12	work ethic has assisted the youth of Guam to learn the native language, traditions and
13	history; now therefore, be it
14	RESOLVED, that I Mina'trentai Singko Na Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby,
15	on behalf of the people of Guam, recognizing Mr. Gabriel Taitano Cruz, for his
16	dedicated service to the Guam Department of Education; and congratulating him on the
17	occasion of his retirement after twenty-three (23) years; and be it further
18	RESOLVED, that the Speaker certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the
19	adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Mr. Gabriel
20	Taitano Cruz; and to the Honorable Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero, I Maga'hågan Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY *I MINA'TRENTAI SINGKO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN* ON THE 17TH DAY OF MAY 2019.

TINA ROSE MUÑA BARNES Speaker AMANDA L. SHELTON
Legislative Secretary